



# Gluten Free M&M Cookie Dough Retail

## Product Specifications:

DI Code	DOT Code	UPC	Pack Size	Case Dimension	Net. Weight	Gross Weight	Cube	Cases Pallet
300422	543023	03007457825139	12 ct	13 1/2 x 8 3/4 x 9 3/8	5	6	0.69	84

Length	Width	Height	Diameter	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp
2"	2"	1/2"		12 x 7	180 Days	Frozen

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 oz (28g)  
Servings Per Container 1

### Amount Per Serving

Calories	120	Calories from Fat	45
% Daily Value*			
<b>Total Fat</b>	5g		8%
Saturated Fat	1.5g		7%
Trans Fat	0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0mg		0%
<b>Sodium</b>	200mg		8%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	18g		6%
Dietary Fiber	0g		0%
Sugars	12g		
<b>Protein</b>	1g		

Vitamin A 0% • Vitamin C 0%  
Calcium 2% • Iron 0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

## Ingredients:

Ingredients: Rice flour, corn starch, tapioca dextrin, and xanthan gum. Margarine (liquid and partially hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, soy lecithin, vegetable mono & diglycerides, sodium benzoate (a preservative), citric acid, natural and artificial flavor, beta carotene (color), vitamin a palmitate added, whey. granulated sugar, brown sugar, M & M pieces (chocolate baking chips, sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, butteroil, soy lecithin added as a emulsifier, and pure vanilla), whole eggs with citric acid. vanilla (water, caramel color, artificial flavor, propylene glycol) Baking Soda ( sodium bicarbonate) Baking Powder (cornstarch, sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum sulfate, monocalcium phosphate. salt. Palm Oil Margarine: palm oil, water, soybean oil, salt, vegetable mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate (a preservative), citric acid, natural and artificial flavor, beta carotene (color), vitamin a palmitate added, whey. Palm Oil.

**Allergens: Egg, Soy**



## Cooking Instructions:

Preheat oven to 375 degrees. Place pucks on baking sheet on center rack. Bake 8 to 12 minutes.